			04 0004		
Form (Rev	PTO-1595 7 7	(0)9	-31-2004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
ÒME	3 No. 0651-0027 (Exp. 6/30	)/2005)			
	To the Honorable Cor		2709110	original documents or copy thereof	
1. N	lame of conveying party		2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):	
Ī	TT Industries, Inc.		Name:	ITT Manufacturiner Enterprises, Inc.	
-			Internal Address:		
_					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ YES ☒ NO			Street Address:	1105 North Market Street	
				Suite 1217	
— З N	Nature of Conveyance:		City:	Wilmington	
		State:	Delaware		
[	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na ☐ Correction of Assignment Recordation		Zip:	19801	
	(previously recorded	d at Reel, Frame).	Country:	USA	
Evo	Other cution Date: 3/22/2004		Additional name(s) & ac	ddress(es) attached?   YES   NO	
	Application number(s) or				
	If this document is being	g filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of	f the application is:	
A. F	Patent Application Numl	per(s) <u>09/995,213</u>	B. Patent Number(s		
				<u>5,884,672</u> 5,524,673	
				<u>5,996,642</u>	
				6,378,562	
				<u>6,321,795</u> <u>6,634,389</u>	
		Additional number(s) a	ıttached? ☐ YES 🏻	NO	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of app	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 8	
	Name:	Robert P. Seitter	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41): \$ 320.00	
	Internal Address:	RatnerPrestia		.41). \$ 320.00	
		Suite 301		e charged to deposit account	
		One Westlakes			
	City:	Berwyn, P.O. Box 980 Valley Forge State: PA	Deposit account nun     (Attach duplicate copy of	nber: 18-0350 of this page if paying by deposit account.)	
	ZIP:	19482-0980	(		
	☐ Street Address:	Nemours Building		OPR/TINAL	
		1007 Orange Street		( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	
	City:	Suite 1100, P.O. Box 1596 Wilmington State: DE		en voer Weeken Die voer	
	ZIÝ:	19899		And the second s	
		DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
	Statement and signatur To the best of my know		information is true and corre	ct and any attached copy is a true copy	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Robert P. Seitter 24,856			1 start /	gerrey 3/25/04	
Nam	ne of Person Signing	Registration No.	Signature	Date	
	То	otal Number of Pages including	cover sheet, attachments an	d documents: 3	
			d with required cover sheet info		

03/30/2004 NGETACHE 00000060 09995213

01 FC:8021 320.00 DP ents to be recorded with required cover sheet info Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office

USPTO Form 1595 [R&P]

**REEL: 015134 FRAME: 0392** 

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, ITT Industries, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Indiana, and having a place of business at 4 West Red Oak Lane, White Plains, N.Y. 10604 ("**ASSIGNOR**"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the below listed U.S. Patents (the "Patents"):

- U.S. Patent No. 5,884,671 issued March 23, 1999,
- U.S. Patent No. 5,884,672 issued March 23, 1999,
- U.S. Patent No. 5,524,673 issued June 11, 1996,
- U.S. Patent No. 5,996,642 issued December 7, 1999,
- U.S. Patent No. 6,378,562 issued April 30, 2002,
- U.S. Patent No. 6,321,795 issued November 27, 2001,
- U.S. Patent No. 6,634,389 issued October, 21 2003, and
- U.S. Application Serial No. 09/995,213 filed November 26, 2001;

WHEREAS, ITT Manufacturing Enterprises, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 1105 N. Market Street, Suite 1217, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 ("ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the **ASSIGNOR** does hereby assign, sell and transfer to the **ASSIGNEE** the **ASSIGNOR'S** entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including the right to sue and recover for past infringements and other violations thereof absolutely and forever without limitation, including all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof, issuing for the Patents in the United States of America.

It is agreed that **ASSIGNOR** shall, upon request and at the expense of the **ASSIGNEE** or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, supply all information and evidence of which the undersigned has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of the inventions disclosed or claimed in the Patents, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments and do such other acts as may be necessary and proper to secure the ownership of the Patents, in the name of **ASSIGNEE** and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this Assignment.

 $PV\_C: \label{local} INTERNET FILES \label{l$ 

PATENT REEL: 015134 FRAME: 0393 **ASSIGNOR** hereby warrants as to the Assignor's knowledge that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

	This Assignment is exe	cuted on the day indicated below, and is
effective as of	F	
	I	IT INDUSTRIES, INC.
	By:	Pela J Duasan
	Name:	Peter J. Tobiason
	Title:	Assistant Secretary
	Date:	March 22, 2001

**RECORDED: 03/29/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015134 FRAME: 0394